
SPA SIX HOURS
1-Spa Six Hours Endurance

Final Classification by Group 

Race (6 Hours)

No KphDrivers Team Car TimeLapGapLaps Total Time

Best Lap

P1 Fastest Lap: GRIFFITHS Miles, 2:43.081 (Lap 71, 154,6 Kph)

71 2:43.0816:01:06.440FORD GT4014 GRIFFITHS / SHEDDEN / PRIAULX 1151 154.6

110 2:43.7996:01:05.998FORD GT4025 WOOD / NUTHALL / LYONS 113 2 Laps 2 Laps2 153.9

2 2:43.5786:01:14.096FORD GT4030 COUNT OEYNHAUSEN / VERDONCK 113 2 Laps 8.0983 154.1

108 2:43.9886:01:19.363FORD GT4013 SANCHEZ / SALEWSKY / FUNKE 113 2 Laps 5.2674 153.8

22 2:44.6086:01:27.107FORD GT4032 FRANCHITTI / FRANCHITTI / JOHNSON 112 3 Laps 1 Lap5 153.2

106 2:47.5226:01:50.237FORD GT4010 LYNN / LYNN / HADDON 111 4 Laps 1 Lap6 150.5

64 2:48.1096:03:05.466FORD GT4050 GUENAT / GUENAT / MAHE 109 6 Laps 2 Laps7 150.0

51 2:47.7876:01:56.766FORD GT4088 GALANT / MINASSIAN 107 8 Laps 2 Laps8 150.3

55 2:45.6545:59:00.932FORD GT4018 TILLEY / STRETTON / FERRÃO 101 14 Laps 6 Laps9 152.2

98 2:43.8826:01:20.655FORD GT403 DITTING / HANCOCK 101 14 Laps 2:19.72310 153.9

59 2:43.7303:05:35.729FORD GT408 HART / HART / PASTORELLI 60 55 Laps 41 Laps11 154.0

29 2:43.9543:12:05.977FORD GT4021 BRYANT / COTTINGHAM 59 56 Laps 1 Lap12 153.8

32 2:47.8412:42:37.418FORD GT406 WRIGHT / GANS / WOLFE 48 67 Laps 11 Laps13 150.2

3 2:46.9992:11:45.529FORD GT4015 WILLIS / HALL 43 72 Laps 5 Laps14 151.0

4 2:52.6542:26:27.766FORD GT409 MEINS / LILLINGSTON-PRICE / BENTLEY 43 72 Laps14:42.23715 146.0

37 2:48.0682:17:26.950FORD GT407 DAVIES / WARD / NEWALL 39 76 Laps 4 Laps16 150.0

29 2:44.9692:26:13.678FORD GT402 PEARSON / BRUNDLE 38 77 Laps 1 Lap17 152.8

   Not Started
FORD GT4024 GLAESEL / PEREZ

P2 Fastest Lap: MEEUWISSEN Jac, 2:59.212 (Lap 37, 140,7 Kph)

37 2:59.2126:01:50.190FORD Mustang101 MEEUWISSEN / JANSEN / MEEUWISSEN 1061 140.7

27 3:03.5446:02:36.175FORD Falcon Sprint100 GEORGI / ROSSI DI MONTELERA / ICKX 105 1 Lap 1 Lap2 137.4

27 3:02.8086:01:46.319FORD Mustang76 KELLEN / MUNHOWEN / SCHILTZ 103 3 Laps 2 Laps3 137.9

27 3:03.3716:04:04.926FORD Mustang19 KERKHOFS / DEVREKER / MOORTGAT 97 9 Laps 6 Laps4 137.5

47 3:16.2006:04:08.520FORD Mustang202 DE WEERDT / BRANCKAERTS / KABERGS 97 9 Laps 3.5945 128.5

32 3:02.6215:29:38.572FORD Falcon79 VAN LANSCHOT / LE BLANC / MILNER 96 10 Laps 1 Lap6 138.1

12 3:02.6916:03:43.489FORD Mustang Notchback616 ADRIAANS / ADRIAANS / VAN LIESHOUT 95 11 Laps 1 Lap7 138.0

21 3:24.4136:03:23.494FIAT Abarth 100041 TESSARO / TESSARO / TESSARO 91 15 Laps 4 Laps8 123.3

25 3:21.8315:18:37.294FORD Galaxie 500XL110 OWEN / SELWYN / ROWLEY 57 49 Laps 34 Laps9 124.9

30 3:01.9824:07:43.467FORD Mustang56 WOS / YOOL 56 50 Laps 1 Lap10 138.6

42 3:03.6422:57:44.916FORD Mustang23 DUNHAM / OWEN / SWIFT 49 57 Laps 7 Laps11 137.3

34 3:13.4973:24:24.644FORD Mustang47 MULACEK / MULACEK / BERGENDAHL 47 59 Laps 2 Laps12 130.3

4 3:17.41637:42.790FORD Falcon27 FRANKEL / TURRAL / FRANKEL 11 95 Laps 36 Laps13 127.7

3 3:11.43724:58.733FORD Falcon Sprint61 COMPTON GODDARD / KEARNEY / DOUGAL 6 100 Laps 5 Laps14 131.7

P3 Fastest Lap: EVANS Simon, 2:50.369 (Lap 108, 148,0 Kph)

42 2:53.3816:03:43.750LOTUS Elan600 JORDAN / TORDOFF / DORLIN 1141 145.4

108 2:50.3696:02:51.845LOTUS Elan 26R75 EVANS / LITTLEJOHN 113 1 Lap 1 Lap2 148.0

107 2:52.0516:02:12.968LOTUS Elan121 GOMES / CLARIDGE / DENTY 112 2 Laps 1 Lap3 146.6

92 2:55.8436:00:57.786LOTUS 26R69 EYEARS / STRETTON / MORRIS 109 5 Laps 3 Laps4 143.4

98 2:57.0946:01:08.936LOTUS Elan 26R5 JOEBSTL / MCDONALD / BUHOFER 109 5 Laps 11.1505 142.4

85 2:55.9726:00:53.418LOTUS Elan 26R250 WHITE / MONK / CAINE 105 9 Laps 4 Laps6 143.3

100 3:01.8706:03:21.947LOTUS Elan63 JACK / JACK / JACK 105 9 Laps 2:28.5297 138.6

50 3:03.3476:03:39.866LOTUS Elan 26R60 BOURIEZ / MILLE 104 10 Laps 1 Lap8 137.5

5 3:05.0406:02:28.650ASTON MARTIN DB4 Coupé80 MILLER / GOBLE 98 16 Laps 6 Laps9 136.3

92 2:57.1166:02:52.171LOTUS Elan46 GRAF VON WEDEL / GRAF VON WEDEL / GRAF VON WEDEL 93 21 Laps 5 Laps10 142.4

31 2:55.4776:02:41.623LOTUS Elan 26R472 MATTHEWS / CAMERON 88 26 Laps 5 Laps11 143.7

51 2:58.1106:03:11.969LOTUS Elan 26R135 REYNOLDS / QUINTERO 75 39 Laps 13 Laps12 141.6

29 3:02.0582:50:08.465LOTUS Elan 26R70 KUBOTA / MIDDLEHURST / BRADLEY 50 64 Laps 25 Laps13 138.5

10 2:57.2692:28:55.447LOTUS Elan 26R Shapecraft11 SCHRYVER / SCHRYVER / WELLER 45 69 Laps 5 Laps14 142.2

P4 Fastest Lap: HANCOCK Anthony, 2:56.309 (Lap 82, 143,0 Kph)

98 3:04.5986:03:30.018MORGAN +4 SS81 OREBI GANN / BOURNE / LOCKIE 1031 136.6

51 3:09.2656:03:06.695MG B62 BUCKLEY / O'CONNELL 102 1 Lap 1 Lap2 133.2

28 3:09.2746:01:24.784MG B371 BOYLE / CULL / WINTER 101 2 Laps 1 Lap3 133.2

7 3:17.0216:04:06.435MG B74 NASH /  / WAYNES 97 6 Laps 4 Laps4 128.0

49 3:14.1986:04:31.220PORSCHE 91145 DE CRAENE / FILLIERS 97 6 Laps 24.7855 129.8

44 3:04.7796:01:09.480PORSCHE 91199 THORPE / QUAIFE 95 8 Laps 2 Laps6 136.5

39 3:04.3046:01:38.914PORSCHE 91153 COLL / MOWLEM 94 9 Laps 1 Lap7 136.8

35 3:05.0145:26:55.226PORSCHE 911165 BATES / BATES 93 10 Laps 1 Lap8 136.3

39 3:12.4126:01:25.207PORSCHE 91137 GEEBELEN / MARTENS / FICK 92 11 Laps 1 Lap9 131.0

19 3:15.8676:02:52.610MG B149 FORRIER / HINDRICKX 90 13 Laps 2 Laps10 128.7

82 2:56.3095:48:31.526LOTUS Elan 26R83 HANCOCK / WOOD / SHEPHERD 83 20 Laps 7 Laps11 143.0

71 3:08.3075:14:33.756PORSCHE 91135 DI EDIGIO / DI EDIGIO 76 27 Laps 7 Laps12 133.9

46 3:11.9283:34:53.204TRIUMPH TR457 SHARP / OWEN 55 48 Laps 21 Laps13 131.4

27 3:22.3212:29:36.519MG B Roadster90 BRUGMANS / DE BORMAN / HEINEN 39 64 Laps 16 Laps14 124.6

20 3:08.3792:06:03.400MORGAN Plus 4 Super Sports129 AHLERS / BELLINGER / BOCK 21 82 Laps 18 Laps15 133.8
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10 3:11.80339:39.097TRIUMPH TR487 VERMAST / WILWERT / WELTER 12 91 Laps 9 Laps16 131.5

P5 Fastest Lap: MINSHAW Jon, 2:47.996 (Lap 106, 150,1 Kph)

106 2:47.9966:02:47.255JAGUAR E Type33 MINSHAW / KEEN 1121 150.1

97 2:48.0686:03:09.088TVR Griffith 20038 BARTON / REUBEN / GREENSALL 112 21.833 21.8332 150.0

105 2:55.8256:01:05.332ASTON MARTIN DB4 GT DP21429 HADFIELD / FRIEDRICHS 109 3 Laps 3 Laps3 143.4

55 2:55.6536:01:06.312JAGUAR E Type31 MILLE / SCEMAMA / OFFEL DE VILLAUCOURT 109 3 Laps 0.9804 143.5

99 2:53.0816:02:37.295JAGUAR E Type34 KYVALOVA / PIRRO 109 3 Laps 1:30.9835 145.7

67 2:50.8596:02:28.988JAGUAR E Type Semi-Lightweight173 PAUL / BUTCHER 108 4 Laps 1 Lap6 147.6

104 2:51.3506:02:13.292SHELBY Cobra65 KOLB / STIPPLER 107 5 Laps 1 Lap7 147.1

39 2:57.3696:03:20.771JAGUAR E Type49 GRAY / GRAY 107 5 Laps 1:07.4798 142.2

4 2:52.6816:01:04.495SHELBY Cobra Daytona144 POCHCIOL / POCHCIOL / HANSON 106 6 Laps 1 Lap9 146.0

50 2:58.4706:01:17.307TVR Griffith 20073 SELDERS / REUBEN 106 6 Laps 12.81210 141.3

87 2:51.1126:00:56.207SHELBY Cobra43 HINDERER / TRABER / GRAF VON WEDEL 105 7 Laps 1 Lap11 147.4

12 3:03.0306:01:49.715AUSTIN HEALEY 3000207 HARRIS / WILMOTH 104 8 Laps 1 Lap12 137.8

61 2:50.0775:35:03.216SHELBY Cobra Daytona36 COTTINGHAM / STANLEY 99 13 Laps 5 Laps13 148.3

4 3:03.5425:45:57.880AUSTIN HEALEY 300058 ZUMSTEIN / BÜHLER / HAURI 99 13 Laps10:54.66414 137.4

60 3:08.0656:02:21.587FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT232 FLOECK / DORNIER / VAN HOOYDONK 99 13 Laps16:23.70715 134.1

26 3:00.9906:03:31.603FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT28 PESONEN / EEROLA / VÄRE 99 13 Laps 1:10.01616 139.3

55 3:09.3066:04:06.842AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk2 BJ748 TOTSUKA / SEKIGUCHI / UCHINO 93 19 Laps 6 Laps17 133.2

11 2:51.5976:00:57.274JAGUAR E Type188 OSBORNE / SMITH / WARD 92 20 Laps 1 Lap18 146.9

57 3:11.8616:01:33.536AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MK240 DE CHANTÉRAC / DA ROCHA / DA ROCHA 92 20 Laps 36.26219 131.4

38 3:06.2326:01:31.063JAGUAR E Type4 SCHWARTZ / MONOT 70 42 Laps 22 Laps20 135.4

4 2:53.3333:21:06.347SHELBY Cobra Daytona20 MUYTJENS / PINEAU 53 59 Laps 17 Laps21 145.5

21 3:03.2163:02:16.735FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT22 HAMUNEN / LAINE 52 60 Laps 1 Lap22 137.6

36 2:59.0583:13:14.523JAGUAR E Type42 KÖNIG / KÖNIG / MIDDENDORF 40 72 Laps 12 Laps23 140.8

20 3:04.6341:30:45.381FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT122 ALEXANDER / ALEXANDER / RAINFORD 24 88 Laps 16 Laps24 136.6

10 2:59.7281:09:39.467SHELBY Cobra77 GREENHALGH / GREENHALGH / GREENHALGH 18 94 Laps 6 Laps25 140.3

5 3:00.22347:10.288JAGUAR E Type Semi-Lightweight71 GAYE / TWYMAN / VAN RIET 15 97 Laps 3 Laps26 139.9

2 2:59.1456:11.715JAGUAR E Type17 HALUSA / HALUSA / AMES 2 110 Laps 13 Laps27 140.7

   Not Started
FORD Shelby Mustang 350 GT64 THORNE / BENNETT-BAGGS / TODD

JAGUAR E Type Lightweight39 CLARK / MCCAIG / SMITH

P6 Fastest Lap: WARD Steve, 2:59.948 (Lap 4, 140,1 Kph)

23 3:03.8716:02:20.225MARCOS 1800 GT26 BORDET / BORDET 1071 137.1

7 3:17.7911:58:50.621TVR Grantura MK351 WYMEERSCH / DE COCK / JOOSEN 27 80 Laps 80 Laps2 127.5

4 2:59.9481:58:06.266GINETTA G4R66 WARD / WARD / WARD 24 83 Laps 3 Laps3 140.1

Published at: ..............................

Stewards Timekeeper
Alberto EstébanezFabrice GIOVANNINI               Ronald BARBIERE                   Jan DHONDT
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